Tuesday, November 3, 2020 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Carpenter, Cupples, and Talsma present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Chairman Talsma proposed to discontinue renting the Jasper County Community Center for events.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter to discontinue renting the Jasper County Community Center for outside events, but would still be available for county business.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter to allow Newton Main Street the use of the Courthouse Lawn November 27 & 28.

YEA: CUPPLES, TALSMA, CARPENTER

Brad Shutts, Jasper County Sheriff's Office, presented a resolution requesting reimbursement from the Iowa Covid-19 Government Relief Fund.

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Cupples to approve Resolution 20-79 the Iowa Covid-19 Government Relief Fund.

YEA: TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter to set public hearing dates for rezoning of Joseph Paul property for: 11/17/2020, 11/24/2020 & 12/01/2020.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Chairman Talsma presented two quotes for the County Home Farm retention pond.

Sully Construction, Inc \$4,777.00 county supplying dirt

\$8,225.00 with dirt on site

Lanphier Excavating, LLC \$7,400.00 county supplying dirt

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter to accept the low quote from Sully Construction, Inc at \$4,777.00.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Cupples to approve claims paid through 11/03/2020.

YEA: TALSMA, CUPPLES, CARPENTER

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Cupples to approve the Board of Supervisors minutes for 10/27/2020.

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Cupples to appoint Scott Curry, DVM to the Animal Review Board & Doug Smith to the Conservation Board.

YEA: CUPPLES, TALSMA, CARPENTER

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Carpenter to adjourn the November 3, 2020 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

: TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES	
Teresa Arrowood, Deputy Auditor	Brandon Talsma, Chairman